

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CROSS OBJECTION NO. 48 OF 2015

In

FIRST APPEAL 31 OF 2014

Banwarilal Girdharilal KhatriPETITIONER
V/S

M.i.d.c., Amravati Through Its Chief Executive..RESPONDENT
Officer And Another

U. J. DESHPANDE for Petitioner
MM AGNIHOTRI FOR R.NO. 1 (ORI. APPELLANT) for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 18th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the req of Mr Ailani Adv h/f Mr U J Deshpande Adv for the
appellant S.O. after summer vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)